JRM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

03-25-2002



Docket No.:

B393-178A, B393-178B

 \blacksquare

 \blacksquare

aD	sem	ngs 🌩	•	-		▼			,
								_	
-					_				

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 10202	9336 ttached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
CBI Holdings, Inc.								
	Name: Mott's Inc.							
3-7-02	Internal Address:							
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6 High Ridge Park							
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Stamford,</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06905							
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	MIN (No., addition and no. 1, common c. 1, c							
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship							
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association							
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership							
	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other							
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic							
	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N							
Execution Date: January 31, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes □ ∰							
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)							
	A = m							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
	699,486							
	0897454							
	0897454							
Additional numbers								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:							
Name: Howard B. Barnaby, Esq.	7 7 4 16 (07 07 0 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00							
Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley	☒ Enclosed							
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:							
	18-1644							
Lity: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10017								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
3/22/2002 TDIAZ1 00000047 699486 ,								
1 FC:481 40.00 GP / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Howard B. Barnaby Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
() 2								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CBI Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 6 High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905-0800, has adopted, used or is using the marks CLAMATO and BEEFAMATO, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Nos. 699,486 and 897,454, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Mott's Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 6 High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905-0800, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CBI Holdings Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Mott's Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

Dated: January 31, 2002

CBI HOLDINGS INC.

David Gerics

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/07/2002 REEL: 002468 FRAME: 0114